

Sess. Case No. 149/2019 (151)

Order No. 27

Dated. 12.12.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and order.
////// Accused person on c/b is absent without step.
Id. P.P. in charge is present .
It is 05 (five) time of adjourned petition .
Hence, Issue Warrant against accused Swapam Ghosh .
Fix 04/03/2025 for E.R. of W.A.

D/C

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**