

Sessions Case No.149/2019 (151)

Order No. 29

Dated 19.03.2025.

Record is put up today on the prayer of Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person.

Perused the prayer.

Put up prayer is allowed.

Let the instant case record be placed before this court at once.

Warrantee accused person voluntarily surrendered before this court today and he is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 19.05.2025.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person, files another petition and prays for bail.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is absent.

It will not be prudent to hear the bail petition of accused person, namely Swapan Ghosh, on absence of Ld. P.P.In Charge.

So, the case is adjourned in respect of bail petition.

Fix 20.03.2025 for hearing of bail petition.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is requested to remain present with C.D. on the next date fixed.

To date (19.05.2025) for production and further order.

D/C

**Addl. Dist. & Sessios Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**