

Sess. Case No. 149/2019 (151)

Order No. 02

Dated. 23.04.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence .
Accused Swapam Ghosh physically produced from J/C.
No witness has turned up.
Received message from NJP PS SMP witness SI Paresh Barman
unable to court today .
ld. Defence lawyer files a bail petition on behalf of accd.
Swapam Ghosh and kept with the record .
ld. P.P. in charge is present .
Fix 02/05/2025 production and evidence and bail hearing .

///////

D/C

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**