

Sess. Case No. 149/2019 (151)

Order No. 03

Dated. 18.06.2025

////////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused Swapan Ghosh on c/b is present .

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned .

Copy served .

Id. P.P. in charge is present .

P.O. is on leave .

Fix 01/09/2025 appearance and evidence .

Issue summon upon CSW- 1

D/C

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**